significant factors will be weighed in necessitating additional cul-de-sac 
length, such additional length may be approved by the Fire Marshall and 
City Engineer, whose decision shall be final. 

(2) Block lengths. Residential and industrial blocks generally shall not be 
longer than one thousand two hundred feet (1,200') and business blocks 
not longer than one thousand feet (1,000'). Conditions of topography, 
surrounding platted Subdivisions or circulation requirements may dictate 
further study of the block length. Extremely short block lengths shall be 
avoided to eliminate the potential for increased traffic congestion created